Electronic Filing
Candidate Campaign Disclosure Review
Pre-Election (Primary) Report 2024

Candidate: Everett B. Stubbs
Position Sought: District 17 Senate
Election Type: Primary

Election Date: Jun 11, 2024

Filing Type: Original Report, Filed
Submitted Date: May 27, 2024

Demographic Information

2649 Clubside Dr
Rock Hill, SC 29730
803-374-0306
County: York

Report Type

Pre-Election (Primary) Report 2024

Filing Fee

Please Note: If the filing fee is greater than $0, the filing fee was paid from personal funds and is the only expense for the

campaign.

Amount of Filing Fee: $0.00

Contributions This Period Election Cycle
Cash Contributions $18,600.00 $115,165.00
In-kind Contributions $0.00 $0.00
Debt Setoff Funds $0.00 $0.00
Personal Contributions $0.00 $0.00
Loans $0.00 $400.00
Account Credits $0.00 $13.00
Total $18,600.00 $115,578.00
Expenditures This Period Election Cycle
Expenditures $26,047.98 $83,514.83
Returned Contributions $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Expenditures $0.00 $0.00
Total $26,047.98 $83,514.83



Balance of Contributions This Period
Contributions on Hand (Beginning this Period) $39,511.15
Total Contributions (This Period)(+) $18,600.00
Total Expenditures (This Period)(-) $26,047.98
Contributions On Hand (Period End)(=) $32,063.17
Loans

Loan Balance: $400.00

Contributions

Date Contributor Address

1120 East Blvd Ste 200
Charlotte, NC 28203

1585 Carpenter Rd
Chester, SC 29706

5/21/2024 Thomas B Miller

5/20/2024 Jean C Ligon

755 E Rambo Rd

5/20/2024  Michael L Cox Rock Hill, SC 29730

‘ .. PO Box 249
5/20/2024 Classic Customs & Collisions Inc Richburg, SC 29729
) 2827 Lancaster Hwy
5/20/2024 No 9 Junktion LLC Chester, SC 29706
PO Box 249

5/20/2024 PMP Daddy LLC Richburg, SC 29729

1663 Wakefield Way
Rock Hill, SC 29730

1359 Melanie Lane
Chester, SC 29706

1353 Melanie Way
Chester, SC 29706

2937 Lakeshore Dr
Chester, SC 29706

527 Great Falls Highway
Chester, SC 29706

101 Evans St
Winnsboro, SC 29180

5/20/2024 Rebecca Faris
5/9/2024 Francis Stephenson
5/9/2024 Keith Stephenson
5/9/2024 Kevin Stephenson
5/9/2024 Scott Clyburn

5/9/2024 John D McLeod

527 Great Falls Highway
5/9/2024 Heybo Outdoors Chester, SC 29706
. 1663 Waketield Way
5/9/2024 Rebecca Faris Rock Hill, SC 29730
182 Columbia St

5/7/2024 Spiro Poulos Law LL.C Chester, SC 29706
2514 Starnes Road

5/7/2024 Jim Hicklin Edgemoor, SC 29712

Occupation Amount

real estate

) $500.00
mvestor
educator $100.00
school
facilities $500.00
director
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
retired $100.00

electrician $1,000.00

electrician $1,000.00

electrician $1,000.00

President $1,000.00
retired $100.00
$1,000.00

retired $500.00
$500.00

retired $100.00




Date Contributor Address Occupation Amount
522024 Caitlin Boyle %ﬁfﬁfﬁfﬁé 08 Owner §100.00
5/1/2024  Faulkner Law Firm LLC %ka’ Igl(lj’ezrgfst $1,000.00
4/28/2024  Joseph Tate o tle)f’dseg ?;;dogg Rd Chief Deputy  $250.00
4/28/2024  Jeff Culp - ng{l}é@éﬁi;%gad reacherbus 100,00
4232024 William R Garris éﬁﬁi@fﬁ;’l‘;@g 055 retired $200.00
4/23/2024  Rebecca Faris e ‘gf‘lll‘egglg ey retired $100.00
4/19/2024  RC Roddey lége]:’t‘:ri 706 retired §250.00

701 Wilson Street Extension, P.O. Box
4/18/2024 Ricky Cremeans 960 Dentist $1,000.00
Chester, SC 29706
4/18/2024  John Black e Eﬁ?vschzgm financial $150.00
4/17/2024  Aand B Homes LLC %2?523‘1’11325397 ” $1,000.00
4/15/2024  Danielle Himsey g}fpypperﬁ’ssssp o Owner $100.00
4/14/2024  Paul Martin ot tgrulsnél Soad controls $300.00
4/8/2024 Marvin Waldrep g}tlgesl?c:ikSDCrZ 9706 retail associate ~ $250.00
4/8/2024 Margaret Warren it)zcél‘( %kiﬁl’igecRZ%n 0 homemaker $500.00
4/5/2024 James Koutsogoulas éiijlggg,d;\? ge;gg 14 322?;:1 $100.00
4/5/2024  Mike Burnham ggﬁbﬁ‘gcg@;g}%gg S $100.00
4/5/2024 Chester Rental Uniform Inc é’;%s(gerf’a; g "12119871(_)1231 $100.00
4/5/2024  David Kimball e Sﬂfﬁ}seé“;;;ggd attorney $100.00
4122024 Air Care Heating & Air LLC o ESZFSJSEG oy $1,000.00
LCIC N Bl i:gci(ﬁ(illl(? 8szc1 29731 ?fsfﬁfigtir HIULRES
412024 Frances Hutchins o0 tzfglél%g;ggk Church Road ﬁlgtr maceutical g1 400 0o
Total $18,600.00

Expenditures




Date

5/16/2024

5/13/2024

5/13/2024

5/13/2024

5/13/2024

5/13/2024

5/13/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024

4/30/2024

4/29/2024

4/28/2024

4/26/2024

4/24/2024

4/24/2024

4/19/2024

4/18/2024

4/18/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/11/2024

4/5/2024

Vendor

Maverick Farley

321 Graphics

NameCheap

NameCheap

Starboard Communications
Starboard Communications
USPS

Anedot

Campaign Verify
Hometown Ops

First Citizens

Ryan Noblett

Anedot

Mailchimp

Campaign Ethics Consulting
Services

Sheriff's Foundation YC
Camden Davis

Broad River mercantile
David Ibragimov

321 Graphics

Hometown Ops

Starboard Communications

College Republicans of Winthrop

Address

1931 Ashform Rd
Chester, SC 29706

321 JA Cochran Bypass
Chester, SC 29706

4600 E Washington St Ste 305
Phoenix, AZ 85034

4600 E Washington St Ste 305
Phoenix, AZ 85034

1043 Barr Rd
Lexington, SC 29072

1043 Barr Rd
Lexington, SC 29072

109 Broad St
Richburg, SC 29729

1340 Poydras St
New Orleans, LA 70112

1213 31st St NW
Washington, DC 20007

online only
online, SC 12345

PO Box 27131
Raleigh, NC 27611

747 Land Fall Dr
Rock Hill, SC 29732

1340 Poydras St
New Orleans, LA 70112

675 Ponce de Leon Dr
Atlanta, GA 30308

PO Box 17633
Greenville, SC 29606

1675-2A York Hwy
York , SC 29745

3495 Fallowbrook Forest
York , SC 29745

171 Gadsden St
Chester, SC 29706

410 Anchorage PI
Inman, SC 29349

321 JA Cochran Bypass
Chester, SC 29706

online only
online, SC 12345

1043 Barr Rd
Lexington, SC 29072

269 Digiorgio Center
Rock Hill, SC 29733

Description

ground support
big signs
website
website
consulting
consulting

box rental
anedot fees

voter research

digital campaign
consulting

paper statement fee
ground support
anedot fees

email database

campaign reporting and
consulting

sponsorship

ground support

gun bash sponsorship
ground support

signs

digital campaign
consulting

consulting

canvassing

Amount

$150.00

$2,047.12

$32.12

$16.06

$667.75

$375.00

$36.00

$80.30

$95.00

$4,000.00

$6.50

$120.00

$147.00

$64.80

$500.00

$1,000.00

$120.00

$1,000.00

$120.00

$2,304.33

$2,000.00

$10,500.00

$250.00




Date Vendor Address Description Amount

1913 Marion St.

4/4/2024 SC Republican Party Columbia, SC 29201

filing fee $416.00

Total $26,047.98

*#* No Loans Reported. ***

*** No Loans Repayment Reported. ***

*#%* No Account Credits Reported. ***




