# **Electronic Filing**

## Candidate Campaign Disclosure Review

## Pre-Election (Primary) Report 2024

Candidate:Everett B. StubbsPosition Sought:District 17 SenateElection Type:PrimaryElection Date:Jun 11, 2024Filing Type:Original Report, FiledSubmitted Date:May 27, 2024

#### **Demographic Information**

2649 Clubside Dr Rock Hill, SC 29730 803-374-0306 County: York

#### **Report Type**

Pre-Election (Primary) Report 2024

#### **Filing Fee**

Please Note: If the filing fee is greater than \$0, the filing fee was paid from personal funds and is the only expense for the campaign.

Amount of Filing Fee: \$0.00

Contributions	This Period	<b>Election Cycle</b>
Cash Contributions	\$18,600.00	\$115,165.00
In-kind Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Setoff Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00
Personal Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans	\$0.00	\$400.00
Account Credits	\$0.00	\$13.00
Total	\$18,600.00	\$115,578.00
Expenditures	This Period	Election Cycle
Expenditures	\$26,047.98	\$83,514.83
Returned Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
In-Kind Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$26,047.98	\$83,514.83

Balance of Contributions	This Period
Contributions on Hand (Beginning this Period)	\$39,511.15
Total Contributions (This Period)(+)	\$18,600.00
Total Expenditures (This Period)(-)	\$26,047.98
Contributions On Hand (Period End)(=)	\$32,063.17

#### Loans

Loan Balance:

#### Contributions

Occupation Date Contributor Address Amount 1120 East Blvd Ste 200 real estate 5/21/2024 Thomas B Miller \$500.00 Charlotte, NC 28203 investor 1585 Carpenter Rd Jean C Ligon educator \$100.00 5/20/2024 Chester, SC 29706 school 755 E Rambo Rd 5/20/2024 Michael L Cox facilities \$500.00 Rock Hill, SC 29730 director PO Box 249 Classic Customs & Collisions Inc 5/20/2024 \$1,000.00 Richburg, SC 29729 2827 Lancaster Hwy 5/20/2024 No 9 Junktion LLC \$1,000.00 Chester, SC 29706 PO Box 249 PMP Daddy LLC 5/20/2024 \$1,000.00 Richburg, SC 29729 1663 Wakefield Way 5/20/2024 Rebecca Faris retired \$100.00 Rock Hill, SC 29730 1359 Melanie Lane 5/9/2024 Francis Stephenson electrician \$1,000.00 Chester, SC 29706 1353 Melanie Way 5/9/2024 Keith Stephenson electrician \$1,000.00 Chester, SC 29706 2937 Lakeshore Dr 5/9/2024 Kevin Stephenson electrician \$1,000.00 Chester, SC 29706 527 Great Falls Highway President 5/9/2024 Scott Clyburn \$1,000.00 Chester, SC 29706 101 Evans St John D McLeod retired 5/9/2024 \$100.00 Winnsboro, SC 29180 527 Great Falls Highway 5/9/2024 Heybo Outdoors \$1,000.00 Chester, SC 29706 1663 Wakefield Way Rebecca Faris 5/9/2024 \$500.00 retired Rock Hill, SC 29730 182 Columbia St 5/7/2024 Spiro Poulos Law LLC \$500.00 Chester, SC 29706 2514 Starnes Road Jim Hicklin 5/7/2024 retired \$100.00 Edgemoor, SC 29712

\$400.00

Date	Contributor	Address	Occupation	Amount
5/2/2024	Caitlin Boyle	1201 Carolina Pl Dr FORT MILL, SC 29708	Owner	\$100.00
5/1/2024	Faulkner Law Firm LLC	616 E Liberty St York , SC 29745		\$1,000.00
4/28/2024	Joseph Tate	1417 Peden Bridge Rd Chester, SC 29706	Chief Deputy	\$250.00
4/28/2024	Jeff Culp	235 Grier Lesslie Road Rock Hill, SC 29730	Teacher/ bus driver	\$100.00
4/23/2024	William R Garris	200 Magnolia Ave Great Falls, SC 29055	retired	\$200.00
4/23/2024	Rebecca Faris	1663 Wakefield Way Rock Hill, SC 29730	retired	\$100.00
4/19/2024	RC Roddey	PO Box 1444 Chester, SC 29706	retired	\$250.00
4/18/2024	Ricky Cremeans	701 Wilson Street Extension, P.O. Box 960 Chester, SC 29706	Dentist	\$1,000.00
4/18/2024	John Black	1773 Farrow Dr Rock Hill, SC 29732	Financial Advisor	\$150.00
4/17/2024	A and B Homes LLC	1046 Fincher Rd Fort Lawn, SC 29714		\$1,000.00
4/15/2024	Danielle Himsey	37 Cypress Point Ct Chappells, SC 29037	Owner	\$100.00
4/14/2024	Paul Martin	2747 Quinn Road Chester, SC 29706	Controls Technician	\$300.00
4/8/2024	Marvin Waldrep	149 Park Dr Chester, SC 29706	retail associate	\$250.00
4/8/2024	Margaret Warren	3424 Skyline Rd Rock Hill, SC 29730	homemaker	\$500.00
4/5/2024	James Koutsogoulas	1834 Toddville Rd Charlotte, NC 28214	disabled veteran	\$100.00
4/5/2024	Mike Burnham	4949 Lancaster Hwy Richburg, SC 29729	equipment sales	\$100.00
4/5/2024	Chester Rental Uniform Inc	530 Great Falls Hwy Chester, SC 29706		\$100.00
4/5/2024	David Kimball	118 Grier Leslie Road Rock Hill, SC 29730	attorney	\$100.00
4/2/2024	Air Care Heating & Air LLC	15867 State Hwy 200 Great Falls, SC 29055		\$1,000.00
4/1/2024	H Comer	PO Box10821 Rock Hill, SC 29731	Beverage distributor	\$500.00
4/1/2024	Frances Hutchins	3236 Fishing Creek Church Road Chester, SC 29706	Pharmaceutical Mgt	\$1,000.00
			Total	\$18,600.00

## Expenditures

Date	Vendor	Address	Description	Amount
5/16/2024	Maverick Farley	1931 Ashform Rd Chester, SC 29706	ground support	\$150.00
5/13/2024	321 Graphics	321 JA Cochran Bypass Chester, SC 29706	big signs	\$2,047.12
5/13/2024	NameCheap	4600 E Washington St Ste 305 Phoenix, AZ 85034	website	\$32.12
5/13/2024	NameCheap	4600 E Washington St Ste 305 Phoenix, AZ 85034	website	\$16.06
5/13/2024	Starboard Communications	1043 Barr Rd Lexington, SC 29072	consulting	\$667.75
5/13/2024	Starboard Communications	1043 Barr Rd Lexington, SC 29072	consulting	\$375.00
5/13/2024	USPS	109 Broad St Richburg, SC 29729	box rental	\$36.00
5/9/2024	Anedot	1340 Poydras St New Orleans, LA 70112	anedot fees	\$80.30
5/9/2024	Campaign Verify	1213 31st St NW Washington, DC 20007	voter research	\$95.00
5/9/2024	Hometown Ops	online only online, SC 12345	digital campaign consulting	\$4,000.00
4/30/2024	First Citizens	PO Box 27131 Raleigh, NC 27611	paper statement fee	\$6.50
4/29/2024	Ryan Noblett	747 Land Fall Dr Rock Hill, SC 29732	ground support	\$120.00
4/28/2024	Anedot	1340 Poydras St New Orleans, LA 70112	anedot fees	\$147.00
4/26/2024	Mailchimp	675 Ponce de Leon Dr Atlanta, GA 30308	email database	\$64.80
4/24/2024	Campaign Ethics Consulting Services	PO Box 17633 Greenville, SC 29606	campaign reporting and consulting	\$500.00
4/24/2024	Sheriff's Foundation YC	1675-2A York Hwy York , SC 29745	sponsorship	\$1,000.00
4/19/2024	Camden Davis	3495 Fallowbrook Forest York , SC 29745	ground support	\$120.00
4/18/2024	Broad River mercantile	171 Gadsden St Chester, SC 29706	gun bash sponsorship	\$1,000.00
4/18/2024	David Ibragimov	410 Anchorage Pl Inman, SC 29349	ground support	\$120.00
4/15/2024	321 Graphics	321 JA Cochran Bypass Chester, SC 29706	signs	\$2,304.33
4/15/2024	Hometown Ops	online only online, SC 12345	digital campaign consulting	\$2,000.00
4/11/2024	Starboard Communications	1043 Barr Rd Lexington, SC 29072	consulting	\$10,500.00
4/5/2024	College Republicans of Winthrop	269 Digiorgio Center Rock Hill, SC 29733	canvassing	\$250.00

Date	Vendor	Address	Description	Amount
4/4/2024	NC Republican Party	1913 Marion St. Columbia, SC 29201	filing fee	\$416.00
			Total	\$26,047.98
*** No Loan	s Reported. ***			
*** No Loan	s Repayment Reported. ***			
*** No Acco	unt Credits Reported. ***			